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1 Introduction

In this contribution we provide TP to TR 38.xxx (BS RF) on the update of the OTA base station output power requirement for FR1, for the purpose of the terminology and technical solution alignment with the related TP to the draft TS 38.104 in [1].

The following modifications were introduced: 

· 9.3.2: background on the OTA BS output power accuracy requirement

· 9.3.2.1: new sub-clause added for regional requirements, as FFS

2 Conclusion

Proposal 1: approve the attached TP to TR 38.xxx (BS RF) on the OTA base station output power requirement for FR1, for the purpose of the terminology and technical solution alignment with the related TP to the draft TS 38.104.

3 References

[1] R4-1711323

TP to draft TS38.104: OTA base station output power, FR1 (9.3), RAN4#84bis
TP to the TR38.xxx (BS RF)
In this section, TP to the TR38.xxx (BS RF) is proposed for approval.

------------------------------ Modified section ------------------------------
9.3
OTA Base station output power

9.3.1

General

Despite the general requirements for the NR BS output power described in sub-clauses 9.3.2 – 9.3.3, additional regional requirements might be applicable.  
9.3.2

AAS BS output power requirement for FR1

For 1-O requirements set, the TRP will be used as a metric for NR BS output power limit requirement. The OTA BS output power limit requirement for 1-O applies per RIB interface during the transmitter ON period.
For 1-O requirements set, the output power limit requirement is based on the basic limits defined in sub-clause 6.2.2, with the emissions scaling applied based on the basic limit as described in sub-clause 5.9. 

Minimum radiated output power accuracy requirement for the 1-O type NR BS in normal conditions is reused from the AAS BS specification in TS 37.105 [7]. 
No extreme condition requirement is specified for 1-O. 
9.3.2.1

OTA control channel accuracy requirements
Detailed structure of the subclause is TBD.

------------------------------ End of modified sections ------------------------------
